

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

OCT 1 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

3y_____Chief Deputy Clerk

PRUDENTIAL PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY,

Petitioner,

recreationer,

vs.

:

CASE NO. 80,217

LARRY S. SWINDAL, ET AL.

Respondent

:

ON REVIEW FROM A CERTIFIED QUESTION FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

RAYMOND T. ELLIGETT, JR., ESQ. Florida Bar No. 261939 CHARLES P. SCHROPP, ESQ. Florida Bar No. 206881 SCHROPP, BUELL & ELLIGETT, P.A. NCNB Plaza, Suite 2600 400 North Ashley Drive Tampa, Florida 33602 (813) 221-0117 Counsel for Prudential

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	. iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE INSURED'S ACT OF CHASING DOWN AND SHOOTING A PERSON IS NOT COVERED UNDER A POLICY EXCLUDING EXPECTED OR INTENDED INJURY WHEN THE INSURED CLAIMS HE WAS ONLY TRYING TO FRIGHTEN HIS VICTIM	2
A. INTRODUCTION	2
B. THIS COURT'S DECISIONS IN <u>LANDIS</u> AND <u>MARSHALL</u> PRECLUDE COVERAGE UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE	4
C. OTHER DECISIONS OF FLORIDA'S DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL PRECLUDE COVERAGE UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE	8
D. THE OUT-OF-STATE CASES WITH SIMILAR FACTS CONFIRM THAT THE SHOOTING HERE SHOULD NOT BE COVERED	9
II. THE "INTENTIONAL ACT" EXCLUSION IN A TYPICAL HOMEOWNERS INSURANCE POLICY EXCLUDES COVERAGE FOR INJURIES ARISING OUT OF AN INCIDENT INVOLVING AN INTENTIONAL TORT IF THE INJURIES "INEVITABLY FLOW" FROM THE INSURED'S INTENTIONAL ACT, BUT ARE "PROXIMATELY CAUSED" BY A NEGLIGENT ACT.	. 10
III. THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT JURISDICTION	. 12
CONCLUSION	. 13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	. 13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>		<u>Page</u>
Bosson v. Uderitz, 426 So.2d 1301 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)		8, 9
<pre>Etcher v. Blitch, 381 So.2d 1119 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979), cert. denied 386 So.2d 636 (Fla. 1980)</pre>		8
Landis v. Allstate Insurance Company, 546 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1989)	4, 5,	7, 12
Spengler v. State Farm Fire and Casualty Company, 568	So.2d	
1293 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990) <u>review denied,</u> 577 So.2d 1328 (Fla. 1991)		8
State Farm Fire & Casualty Co. v. Marshall, 554 So.2d 504 (Fla. 1989)		6
Swindal v. Prudential Property and Casualty Insurance		
<u>Company</u> , 599 So.2d 1314 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)		4, 9
Tobin v. Williams, 396 So.2d 562 (La. App. 1981)		9
